
DOCTOR WHO

Hoai-Tran’s Doctor Who Rankings
1. Blink
2. Midnight
3. Silence in the Library/Forest of the Dead
4. Human Nature/The Family of Blood
5. Vincent and the Doctor
6. The Eleventh Hour
7. The Empty Child/The Doctor Dances
8. Dalek
9. Turn Left
10. The Impossible Planet/The Satan Pit
11. The Time of Angels/Flesh and Stone
12. The Girl in the Fireplace
13. The Waters of Mars
14. Father’s Day
15. Amy’s Choice
16. Gridlock
17. Utopia
18. Partners in Crime
19. Bad Wolf/The Parting of the Ways
20. The Fires of Pompeii
21. Army of Ghosts/Doomsday
22. The Christmas Invasion
23. Smith and Jones
24. The Stolen Earth/Journey’s End
25. The Lodger
26. New Earth
27. The Sound of Drums/The Last of the Time Lords
28. The Vampires of Venice
29. The Unicorn and the Wasp
30. The Beast Below
31. The Runaway Bride
32. Boom Town
33. School Reunion
34. The Unquiet Dead
35. The Shakespeare Code
36. Victory of the Daleks
37. The End of Time Part 1 & 2
38. The Lazarus Experiment
39. Planet of the Ood
40. The Sontaran Stratagem/The Poison Sky
41. Rise of the Cybermen/Age of Steel



42. The Doctor’s Daughter
43. Voyage of the Damned
44. The Long Game
45. The End of the World
46. Tooth and Claw
47. Planet of the Dead
48. 42
49. Rose
50. The Hungry Earth/Cold Blood
51. The Next Doctor
52. Daleks in Manhattan/Evolution of the Daleks
53. The Idiot’s Lantern
54. Aliens of London/World War Three
55. Love & Monsters
56. Fear Her

Hoai-Tran’s Torchwood Rankings
1. Children of Earth
2. Adrift
3. Captain Jack Harkness
4. Kiss Kiss Bang Bang
5. Adam
6. To the Last Man
7. They Keep Killing Suzie
8. Dead Man Walking
9. Out of Time
10. A Day in the Death
11. Fragments
12. Combat
13. Exit Wounds
14. Countrycide
15. Sleeper
16. Something Borrowed
17. Reset
18. Meat
19. End of Days
20. Greeks Bearing Gifts
21. Ghost Machine
22. Everything Changes
23. Small Worlds
24. Random Shoes
25. From Out of the Rain
26. Cyberwoman
27. Day One



Jacob’s Doctor Who Rankings
1. The Doctor Dances
2. The Girl in the Fireplace
3. Dalek
4. The Impossible Planet
5. The Satan Pit
6. The Empty Child
7. New Earth
8. Doomsday
9. Father’s Day
10. The Christmas Invasion
11. The Parting of the Ways
12. Tooth and Claw
13. Army of Ghosts
14. The Age of Steel
15. Rise of the Cybermen
16. School Reunion
17. The Runaway Bride
18. Bad Wolf
19. The Unquiet Dead
20. Boom Town
21. Love and Monsters
22. The End of the World
23. The Long Game
24. The Idiot’s Lantern
25. World War Three
26. Rose
27. Aliens of London
28. Fear Her

Jacob’s Torchwood Rankings
1. Everything Changes
2. Ghost Machine
3. Day One

STAR TREK

Jacob’s Star Trek Rankings
1. The City on the Edge of Forever
2. Amok Time
3. Balance of Terror
4. The Devil in the Dark
5. The Corbomite Maneuver



6. Space Seed
7. The Changeling
8. The Naked Time
9. The Return of the Archons
10. Arena
11. This Side of Paradise
12. Errand of Mercy
13. Operation – Annihilate!
14. What Are Little Girls Made Of?
15. The Galileo Seven
16. The Conscience of the King
17. The Squire of Gothos
18. Tomorrow is Yesterday
19. A Taste of Armageddon
20. The Man Trap
21. The Enemy Within
22. Charlie X
23. The Menagerie, Parts 1 & 2
24. Who Mourns for Adonais?
25. Dagger of the Mind
26. Where No Man Has Gone Before
27. Shore Leave
28. Miri
29. Mudd’s Women
30. Court Martial
31. The Alternative Factor

Hoai-Tran’s Star Trek Rankings
1. The City on the Edge of Forever
2. Mirror, Mirror
3. The Doomsday Machine
4. Space Seed
5. Journey to Babel
6. The Trouble with Tribbles
7. The Menagerie, Parts 1 & 2
8. The Naked Time
9. Amok Time
10. Balance of Terror
11. Arena
12. The Changeling
13. The Corbomite Maneuver
14. The Galileo Seven
15. The Devil in the Dark
16. This Side of Paradise



17. Errand of Mercy
18. The Tholian Web
19. Metamorphosis
20. The Return of the Archons
21. A Piece of the Action
22. The Conscience of the King
23. Operation – Annihilate!
24. The Immunity Syndrome
25. The Ultimate Computer
26. The Enterprise Incident
27. Is There in Truth No Beauty?
28. Obsession
29. Wink of an Eye
30. What Are Little Girls Made Of?
31. Tomorrow is Yesterday
32. A Taste of Armageddon
33. Day of the Dove
34. Return to Tomorrow
35. The Squire of Gothos
36. Bread and Circuses
37. Spectre of the Gun
38. That Which Survives
39. Miri
40. By Any Other Name
41. Friday’s Child
42. Court Martial
43. Where No Man Has Gone Before
44. A Private Little War
45. Assignment Earth
46. Lights of Zetar
47. I, Mudd
48. The Enemy Within
49. Charlie X
50. All Our Yesterdays
51. Dagger of the Mind
52. Catspaw
53. The Man Trap
54. The Empath
55. Wolf in the Fold
56. The Deadly Years
57. Spock’s Brain
58. Shore Leave
59. Elaan of Troyius
60. Who Mourns for Adonais?



61. Mudd’s Women
62. Patterns of Force
63. The Cloud Minders
64. Whom Gods Destroy
65. For the World is Hollow and I Have Touched the Sky
66. The Apple
67. Requiem for Methuselah
68. The Gamesters of Triskelion
69. Plato’s Stepchildren
70. And the Children Shall Lead
71. Turnabout Intruder
72. The Way to Eden
73. Mark of Gideon
74. The Paradise Syndrome
75. Let That Be Your Last Battlefield
76. The Savage Curtain
77. The Omega Glory
78. The Alternative Factor

Hoai-Tran’s Star Trek: The Next Generation Rankings
1. Heart of Glory
2. Where No One Has Gone Before
3. The Big Goodbye
4. Coming of Age
5. Symbiosis
6. The Battle
7. Encounter at Farpoint
8. Justice
9. When the Bough Breaks
10. Datalore
11. 10010101
12. The Last Outpost
13. Home Soil
14. Hide and Q
15. We’ll Always Have Paris
16. Too Short a Season
17. The Naked Now
18. Lonely Among Us
19. Skin of Evil
20. Arsenal of Freedom
21. Haven
22. Angel One
23. Code of Honor


